

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 857/2009

SHILA NAND SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Nagesh, Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in refiling condoned. I.A.No. 1 is allowed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar