

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8103/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in
144/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPC No.

SHILA NAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG,
Ms. Supriya Jain,Adv.
Col. R. Balasubramanium,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is not present.

No prayer for adjournment is made.

Counsel for the respondent is present.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER